# **3rd Annual** PARTNERS OF YOUTH IN AG

# GOLF TOURNAMENT

### Presented by:

4-person scramble 7 am registration 8 am shotgun start

\$100 per player registration fee

Fee includes: green fees, cart, range balls, refreshments, food & goodie bag Prizes for 1st, 2nd, & 3rd place





Kick off opening day of the Colorado State Fair and "Tee it Up"

with the Colorado State Fair Foundation

### Friday, August 24th, 2018 Walking Stick Golf Course 4301 Walking Stick Blvd. Pueblo, CO 81001

The Colorado State Fair Foundation's annual giving program, *Partners of Youth in Ag,* supports the continued growth of agriculture education and youth programming initiatives. Your generosity ensures that future generations of Coloradans will share in the time-honored tradition of the Colorado State Fair, and create lasting memories for another 146 years.

## **Sponsorship Opportunities**

#### Title Sponsor - \$3,000

#### No longer available

- 8 player slots
- Name/logo on tournament signage and marketing collateral "Partners of Youth in Ag Golf Tournament Presented by YOUR COMPANY"
- Signage on 1 tee box and 1 green
- 4 VIP admission passes to the Colorado State Fair each VIP pass entitles you and one guest admission to the Colorado State Fair everyday
- Exclusive guest access for 8 to the Foundation's Members Only Club during the Colorado State Fair
- Recognition during tournament award presentation
- Name/logo on Foundation website

#### Associate Sponsor - \$1,500

- 4 player slots
- Signage on 1 tee box and 1 green
- Name/logo on tournament signage
- 2 VIP admission passes to the Colorado State Fair each VIP pass entitles you and one guest admission to the Colorado State Fair everyday
- Exclusive guest access for 4 to the Foundation's Members Only Club during the Colorado State Fair
- Recognition during tournament award presentation
- Name/logo on Foundation website

#### Awards/Hospitality Sponsor - \$1,000

- 3 player slots
- Signage at awards reception
- 1 VIP admission pass to the Colorado State Fair each VIP pass entitles you and one guest admission to the Colorado State Fair everyday
- Exclusive guest access for 2 to the Foundation's Members Only Club during the Colorado State Fair
- Opportunity to speak at awards reception
- Recognition on Foundation website

#### Partner Sponsor - \$750

- 2 player slots
- Signage on 1 tee box
- 1 VIP admission pass to the Colorado State Fair VIP pass entitles you and one guest admission to the Colorado State Fair everyday
- Exclusive guest access for 2 to the Foundation's Members Only Club during the Colorado State Fair
- Recognition on Foundation website

#### Tee Box and/or Green Sponsor

- \$225 for signage on 1 tee box AND 1 green
- \$125 for signage on 1 tee box **OR** 1 green
- Recognition on Foundation website

# **3rd Annual** PARTNERS OF YOUTH IN AG GOLF TOURNAMENT

### Player and Sponsorship Registration

Sponsor/Team or Individual Name			
Contact Person			
Address	City	State ZIP	Code
Phone Number	Email		
			<b>\$</b> 2,000
Player 1 name	(\$100 registration fee)	☐ <del>Title Sponsor</del> ☐ Associate Sponsor	
Player 2 name	(\$100 registration fee)	Awards Sponsor	\$1,000
Player 3 name	(\$100 registration fee)	Partner Sponsor \$750	
		☐ Tee <b>and</b> Green Sp ☐ Tee <b>or</b> Green Spor	
Player 4 name	(\$100 registration fee)		1SOF (Circle one) \$125
	Payment Informat	ion	
□ Enclosed is a check for \$	Please make checks payable to:	Colorado State Fair Foundat	tion
For credit card purchases, please prov	ide information below or call the Founda	ation office at (719) 404-2010	
□ Visa □ MasterCard □ AMEX □ D	Discover		
CC#	E:	kp. Date	CCV#
Name on Card			
Billing Address	Ci	tyState	Zip Code
Authorized Signature			
Mail completed form with payment to:			
Vince Guerrero 5527 Venezia Way Pueblo, CO 81005			

For more information, contact Vince Guerrero at 719-250-9772, vinnyjames@yahoo.com or Senator Leroy Garcia at senleroygarcia@gmail.com

Partners of Youth in Ag is a Colorado State Fair Foundation annual giving program. The Colorado State Fair Foundation is a Colorado nonprofit 501(c)(3) tax exempt organization (Federal Tax ID #80-0613864). A portion of your registration fee and/or sponsorship may be tax deductible to the fullest extent allowable by law.



Your support will benefit the Colorado State Fair Foundation and our efforts to enhance youth programming, education and experiences at the Colorado State Fair.

